2022 Willacy County Livestock Show & Fair Princess Contest

Contestant Name:				
Contestant Address:				
City, Zip:	_Home #:		Cell #:	
Email Address:				
Date of Birth:	Gi	rade:		
School:				
Contestants Parents/Guardian Names:				
Parents / Guardians Phone #(If differen	it):			
What organizations are you involved in (you are encouraged to attach another				ce.)
ALL ENTRY FORMS MUST BE ACCOMPA SIZEDOES NOT HAVE TO BE PROFESSI		PHOTO (HEADSH	IOT-SHOULDER UP OR \	WAIST UP, 4X6
BY SIGNING THIS DOCUMENT, THE UNE EACH READ THE RULES OF THE WCLSF8				
Contestant Signature:				
Contestant's Parent or Guardian Signat	ure:			
TURN IN APPLICATION AND SIGNED RULES OF	THE CONTEST TO : AL	ISON B. SAVAGE, 5	691 IRIS C.R., LYFORD, T	< 78569

QUESTIONS?: PLEASE CALL ALISON SAVAGE @ 512-820-6012

2022 Willacy County Livestock Show & Fair Princess Contest Rules

1. Only girls enrolled in grades 3-8th, and attending a school in Willacy County, or residing in Willacy County are eligible.

2. Candidate must have never been married or pregnant.

3. Candidate must have parents' written consent to enter contest. (Parent or guardian must sign entry form.)

4. Each applicant's official entry form must be turned into Alison Busse Savage, no later than Friday, January 21 @ 5PM. APPLICATIONS MUST BE COMPLETE.

5. There will be a meeting of all candidates, parents and/or guardians on Friday, January 21st at the Willacy County Livestock Show Barn at 5PM. A short rehearsal will take place at this time.

6. Each candidate will be responsible for her own entry fee or sponsorship fee of \$40.

7. Candidates MUST wear a western outfit for contest judging. If selected show princess and/or runner-up, western attire must be worn to all functions. Appropriate and tasteful dress is expected.

8. Final judging will be held on Saturday, January 22nd, 6PM ... the PRINCESS CONTEST will be held during of the Queen's contest... at the Willacy County Livestock Show barn. Judges will be selected from outside Willacy County. Candidates will be judged on their poise and personality, public interview questions, and community involvement/resume/applicaton.

9. THE WCLS RESERVES TO ITS OFFICERS AND/OR BOARD OF DIRECTORS THE FINAL AND ABSOLUTE RIGHT TO INTERPRET THESE RULES AND REGULATIONS AND ARBITRARILY SETTLE AND DETERMINE ALL MATTERS, QUESTIONS AND DIFFERENCES IN REGARD THERETO OR OTHERWISE ARISING OUT OF, CONNECTION WITH, OR INCIDENT TO THE FAIR QUEEN CONTEST.

THE FAIR PRINCESS WILL RECEIVE A TROPHY BUCKLE, BANNER, & FLOWERS.

1st RUNNER UP & 2ND RUNNER UP WILL RECEIVE BANNER AND FLOWERS.